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Idaho State Department of Education 
 

2015-2016 SY Processors 
 

 

 

 

AdvancePierre Foods (Fruit, Peanut Butter, Pork) 

Fully Cooked Pork Sausage Patties (3750) 

Fully Cooked Charbroiled Beef Steaks (3760) 

Peach Fruit Cups (801401) 

Pear Fruit Cups (802401) 

Peanut Butter Cups (90011) 

Peanut Butter & Grape Jelly Jamwich (92123) 

Peanut Butter & Strawberry Jelly Jamwich (92127) 

Peanut Butter & Jelly on Graham Wafers (A1290) 

Peanut Butter & Banana Jamwich (A1312) 
 

 

 

Bongard’s Creameries (Cheese) 

Cheddar Cheese Stick (40291) 

Marble Cheese Stick (40293) 

Mozzarella Cheese Stick (40295) 

Pepper Jack Cheese Stick (40297) 
 

 

 

Channel Fish Processing (Fish) 

Oven Ready WG Breaded Pollock (325005C7) 
 

 

 

Gold Kist Farms (Chicken) 
Chicken Fajita Strips (1325) 

Whole Grain Chicken Patty (6616) 

Breaded Chicken 8 Piece Cut Up Parts (8820) 

Whole Grain Hot & Spicy Breaded Chicken Patty (666600) 

 

 



Idaho State Department of Education 
 

2015-2016 SY Processors 
 

 

 

 

J.T.M. Provisions (Pork, Tomato, Cheese) 
Creamy Tomato Soup (5113) 

Three Bean Chili (5383) 

Marinara Sauce (5703) 

Queso Blanco Sauce (5718) 

Alfredo Sauce (5722) 

Whole Grain Macaroni & Cheese (5768) 

Fully Cooked Shredded Pork BBQ (5414) 

Cooked Diced Pork Roast (5877) 

 

 

Ling’s Foods (Chicken) 

Mandarin Orange Chicken Jr (8-52724-15555-5) 

Spicy Sichuan Chicken (8-52724-15556-2) 

BBQ Teriyaki Chicken (8-52724-15554-8) 

 

 

Michael Foods (Eggs) 
Whole Grain Cinnamon Glazed French Toast (75014) 

Scrambled Eggs (85019) 

 

 

Mrs. Clark’s Foods (Vegetable Oil) 
Reduced Calorie Mayonnaise (70034 52960) 

 

 

National Food Group, Inc. (Fruit) 
Applesauce Cups Cinnamon (1410-282A) 

Applesauce Cup Plain (3500-282A) 

Applesauce Cup Strawberry Banana (A3700-235A) 

Peaches Fruit Cup Diced (1740) 

Pear Fruit Cup Diced (1780) 

 

 

Rich Chicks (Chicken) 

Whole Grain Breaded Chicken Nuggets (54410) 



Idaho State Department of Education 
 

2015-2016 SY Processors 
 

 

 

 

Rich Product (Pork) 

Whole Grain Hand Pulled Pork (87067) 
 

 

 

Simplot (Potato) 

Potatoes, Miniature Flame Roasted (0488) 

Conquest Sidewinders (32168) 

 

 

Sunny Fresh (Cargill) (Eggs) 

French Toast Sticks WG Cinnamon Glazed (40067) 

Egg Patties Grilled (40710) 
 

 

 

Trident Seafood (Fish) 

Pollock Serpentine Cut Portions (417450) 

Crunchy Breaded Fish Wedge (418320) 
 

 

 

Tyson Foods (Chicken & Beef) 
Fully Cooked Flamebroiled Beef Burger (9779-0328) 

Diced Chicken (22830-928) 

Pulled Blend Dark/White Chicken Meat (25560-928) 

Coated Whole Muscle Chunk (70387-928) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 





































































































                                 

 

Nutrition Information 

J.T.M. Provisions 
 

(Tomato) 
 

Creamy Tomato Soup (5113) 

Three Bean Chili (5383) 

Marinara Sauce (5703) 
 

(Cheese) 
 

Queso Blanco Sauce (5718) 

Alfredo Sauce (5722) 

Whole Grain Macaroni & Cheese (5768) 
 

(Pork) 
 

Fully Cooked Shredded Pork BBQ (5414) 

Cooked Diced Pork Roast (5877) 

 
 

 

 

 

 



5113

Vegetarian Creamy Tomato Soup

  CREAMY TOMATO SOUP

 

10x7TixHi

30.00 lbsNet Weight

31.30 lbsGross Weight

15.44 inCase Length

11.81 inCase Width

6.88 inCase Height

0.73 ftCase Cube

730 days

6.00Serving Size (oz.)

170.1Serving Size (g)

80Servings Per Case

114Calories

32Calories from Fat

3Protein (g)

21Carbohydrates (g)

3Fiber (g)

4Total Fat (g)

3.0Saturated Fat (g)

0Trans Fat (g)*

12Cholesterol (mg)

457Sodium (mg)

14Sugar (g)

602Vitamin A (IU)

0Vitamin C (mg)

87Calcium (mg)

1Iron (mg)

Allergens:

Ingredients:

CN Statement: CN ID Number: 

28 %Calories from Fat%

JTM Item Numbers:

Product Specifications:

Nutritional Information:

UPC (GTIN)

Product Title:

Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains 

commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to 

eligible recipient agencies."

Statement:

Preparation:

67

19

2

12

28 %

2

2

1.8

0

7

269

8

354

0

51

0

100

3.53

5113

Milk

CN Serving 

Size

100g 

Serving

* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat

**This Product is Gluten-Free

30# 6BagsCase Pack

Shelf Life (frozen)

WATER, TOMATO PASTE, CREAM, SUGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, DEHYDRATED 

GARLIC, ONION POWDER, SPICES.

Milk

00049485051138
KEEP FROZEN

Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.

Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.

CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

Print Date/Time: 9/16/2015  9:24:00AM



J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Three Bean Chili
 

 JTM Item
Number: 

 5383 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 4.00 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 113.4 100.0
 Servings Per Case 120 136
 Calories 124 109
 Calories from Fat 33 29
 Protein (g) 6 5
 Carbohydrates (g) 18 16
 Fiber (g) 13 12
 Total Fat (g) 4 3
 Saturated Fat (g) 0.7 0.6
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 0 0
 Sodium (mg) 261 230
 Sugar (g) 3 3
 Vitamin A (IU) 208 183
 Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
 Calcium (mg) 56 50
 Iron (mg) 3 2
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 00049485053835
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.300 lbs
 Case Length 15.440 in
 Case Width 11.810 in
 Case Height 6.880 in
 Case Cube 0.730 ft
 TixHi 10x7
 Shelf Life 730 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0 grams artificial trans fat 

  
 Product Title:

THREE BEAN VEGETABLE CHILI
 
 Ingredients:

COOKED RED KIDNEY BEANS, WATER, COOKED BLACK BEANS, COOKED
GREAT NORTHERN BEANS, TOMATO STRIPS IN PUREE (with salt and citric
acid), TOMATO PASTE, CELERY, ONIONS, SOYBEAN OIL, GREEN BELL
PEPPERS, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SEASONING (potassium chloride,
flavor [contains maltodextrin]), SALT, MASA HARINA (corn masa flour, trace of
lime), SUGAR, DEHYDRATED CILANTRO, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SPICES.
 
 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 

 
 Allergens: 

**This Product is Gluten-Free
 
 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat
Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION:
Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
  

   

January 07, 2016

200 Sales Drive, Harrison OH 45030 , (513)-367-4900 / (800)-626-2308 / Fax (513)-367-3519 / www.jtmfoodgroup.com page 1 / 1



J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Marinara Sauce

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 5703 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 3.50 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 99.2 100.0
 Servings Per Case 137 136
 Calories 71 71
 Calories from Fat 15 15
 Protein (g) 2 2
 Carbohydrates (g) 12 12
 Fiber (g) 2 2
 Total Fat (g) 2 2
 Saturated Fat (g) 0.2 0.2
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 0 0
 Sodium (mg) 74 75
 Sugar (g) 10 10
 Vitamin A (IU) 545 550
 Vitamin C (mg) 17 17
 Calcium (mg) 39 39
 Iron (mg) 1 1
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 00049485057031
 Case Pack 30# 6 Bags
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.300 lbs
 Case Length 15.440 in
 Case Width 11.810 in
 Case Height 6.880 in
 Case Cube 0.730 ft
 TixHi 10x7
 Shelf Life 730 Days
 *Contains 0 grams artificial trans fat 

   

 Product Title:

MARINARA SAUCE

 

 Ingredients:

WATER, TOMATO PASTE, DICED TOMATOES (tomatoes, tomato juice, citric
acid, calcium chloride), SUGAR, ONIONS, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF
SOYBEAN OIL, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SEASONING (sugar, onion, spice,
garlic), SPICES, SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]),
CITRIC ACID, SALT.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number:  

 

 Allergens: 

**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat
Approximately 30 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION:
Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
  

   

February 08, 2016

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Queso Blanco Sauce
 

 JTM Item
Number: 

 5718 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 2.00 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 56.7 100.0
 Servings Per Case 240 136
 Calories 118 208
 Calories from Fat 84 147
 Protein (g) 7 13
 Carbohydrates (g) 2 4
 Fiber (g) 0 0
 Total Fat (g) 9 16
 Saturated Fat (g) 5.3 9.3
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.6
 Cholesterol (mg) 30 53
 Sodium (mg) 415 732
 Sugar (g) 0 0
 Vitamin A (IU) 400 706
 Vitamin C (mg) 0 1
 Calcium (mg) 203 359
 Iron (mg) 0 0
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 00049485057185
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.300 lbs
 Case Length 15.440 in
 Case Width 11.810 in
 Case Height 6.880 in
 Case Cube 0.730 ft
 TixHi 10x7
 Shelf Life 730 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0 grams artificial trans fat 

  
 Product Title:

QUESO BLANCO
 
 Ingredients:

CHEDDAR CHEESE (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), WATER,
TOMATILLOS (with citric acid), GREEN CHILES (with citric acid), CONTAINS
LESS THAN 2% OF SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES,
CREAM SAUCE BASE (coconut oil, corn syrup solids, cream powder [pasteurized
sweet cream, skim milk solids, sodium caseinate, lecithin and BHT], modified food
starch, sodium caseinate, soy lecithin, dipotassium phosphate, mono- and
diglycerides, xanthan gum, titanium dioxide), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
JALAPENO PEPPERS (with salt, acetic acid and calcium chloride), SEASONING
(potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), ONIONS, SALT,
DEHYDRATED GARLIC, DEHYDRATED CILANTRO, CITRIC ACID.
 
 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 082558

This 30 lb case provides 240 servings 2.00 oz each. Each 2.00 oz serving (by
weight) of Queso Blanco provides 1.00 oz equivalent meat alternate for Child
Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by
the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 02-12.)
 
 Allergens: 

Milk,Soy,
**This Product is Gluten-Free
 
 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat
Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION:
Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
  

   

January 07, 2016
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Reduced Fat Alfredo Sauce
 

 JTM Item
Number: 

 5722 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 1.83 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 51.9 100.0
 Servings Per Case 262 136
 Calories 90 173
 Calories from Fat 49 94
 Protein (g) 6 11
 Carbohydrates (g) 5 9
 Fiber (g) 0 0
 Total Fat (g) 5 10
 Saturated Fat (g) 3.0 5.9
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 19 37
 Sodium (mg) 374 720
 Sugar (g) 3 7
 Vitamin A (IU) 225 433
 Vitamin C (mg) 0 1
 Calcium (mg) 190 365
 Iron (mg) 0 0
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 00049485057222
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.300 lbs
 Case Length 15.440 in
 Case Width 11.810 in
 Case Height 6.880 in
 Case Cube 0.730 ft
 TixHi 10x7
 Shelf Life 730 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0 grams artificial trans fat 

  
 Product Title:

ALFREDO SAUCE
 
 Ingredients:

WATER, PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE (cheddar cheese [pasteurized milk,
cheese culture, salt, enzymes], water, cream, sodium phosphates and potassium
phosphates, seasoning [potassium chloride, flavor (contains maltodextrin)], salt),
NONFAT DRY MILK, CHEESE FLAVOR (a dehydrated blend of whey, cheddar
cheese [milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes], butter, buttermilk solids, sodium
phosphate, natural flavor), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF ROMANO CHEESE
(sheep's milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes, calcium propionate), BUTTER
FLAVORING (whey solids, enzyme-modified butter [butter, buttermilk powder,
enzymes], maltodextrin, salt, dehydrated butter [butter, buttermilk powder], guar
gum, annatto and turmeric [for color]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM
PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES, DEHYDRATED GARLIC,
SPICES, CITRIC ACID.
 
 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 093187

This 30 lb case provides 262 servings 1.83 oz each. Each 1.83 oz serving (by
weight) of Alfredo Sauce provides 1.00 oz equivalent meat alternate for Child
Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by
the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 08-15.)
 
 Allergens: 

Milk,
**This Product is Gluten-Free
 
 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat
Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION:
Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
  

   

January 07, 2016
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CP5877

Fully Cooked Diced IQF Pork Roast

  COOKED DICED PORK

 

6x6TixHi

30.00 lbsNet Weight

30.91 lbsGross Weight

23.81 inCase Length

13.31 inCase Width

7.38 inCase Height

1.35 ftCase Cube

365 days

2.00Serving Size (oz.)

56.7Serving Size (g)

240Servings Per Case

115Calories

30Calories from Fat

20Protein (g)

0Carbohydrates (g)

0Fiber (g)

3Total Fat (g)

1.1Saturated Fat (g)

0Trans Fat (g)*

66Cholesterol (mg)

54Sodium (mg)

0Sugar (g)

6Vitamin A (IU)

1Vitamin C (mg)

6Calcium (mg)

1Iron (mg)

Allergens:

Ingredients:

CN Statement: CN ID Number: 

26 %Calories from Fat%

JTM Item Numbers:

Product Specifications:

Nutritional Information:

UPC (GTIN)

Product Title:

Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains 

commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to 

eligible recipient agencies."

Statement:

Preparation:

203

53

35

0

26 %

0

6

2.0

0

117

95

0

10

2

10

2

100

3.53

CP5877

CN Serving 

Size

100g 

Serving

* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat

**This Product is Gluten-Free

30# 6BagsCase Pack

Shelf Life (frozen)

BONELESS PORK STEW MEAT (1/4" trim).

084103

This 30 lb. case provides 240 servings 2.00 oz each.  Each 2.00 oz serving (by weight) of 

Cooked Diced Pork provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern 

Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, 

USDA 06-12.)

10049485058776
THIS PRODUCT IS NOT PACKED IN A BOILABLE/STEAMABLE BAG

1.  Preheat convection oven to 375*F.

2.  To heat (1) bag of IQF Pork, spray a 2” deep hotel pan with non-stick cooking spray.

3.  Open (1) bag of IQF Pork and place in 2” deep hotel pan.

4.  Pour 24 oz. of water over IQF Pork

5.  Place plastic wrap over hotel pan.

6.  Place aluminum foil over plastic wrap.

7.  Place in the preheated oven and heat for 45 minutes.

8.  Remove pan from oven and carefully remove plastic wrap and foil. 

9.  The pork is now ready for use in your recipe.

Print Date/Time: 8/18/2015  4:49:55PM



 

 

 

 

 

                                

 

Nutrition Information 

Ling’s Foods 
 

(Chicken) 
 

Mandarin Orange Chicken Jr (8-52724-15555-5) 

Spicy Sichuan Chicken (8-52724-15556-2) 

BBQ Teriyaki Chicken (8-52724-15554-8) 

 

 
 

 

 











For	  further	  information	  please	  call,	  909.593.4797	  

	  
	  
	  
	  

 	  

	  
	  
	  

	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	  
	  
	  

	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

Tender barbequed chicken, 
tossed with our sweet Teriyaki 
Sauce. 
 
Our products do not contain MSG, 
artificial coloring or flavoring, 
peanuts, peanut oil, or lard and are 
zero trans fat. 

BBQ Chicken Teriyaki 
Product Code:  8-52724-15554-8 

 

 
 

 Pack size: 6 - 5 lb. Chicken  6 - 32 oz. Sauce 
 

Child Nutrition  
Meat/Meat Alternate 2.88 oz. raw chicken 
Yield 2 oz. cooked chicken per portion 
 
Recommended serving size:  
2.8 oz. = 2.0 oz. chicken and 0.8 oz. sauce 
 
Approximate servings per case: 240 
 
This 2.8 oz. serving provides 2 meat/meat alternate according to the 
Food Buying Guide for Child Nutrition Programs. 
 

I certify this information is true and correct: 

      
Vice President                                                                                                                 01/03/14 

Ingredients: 
Chicken: Skinless chicken leg meat, water, sugar, soy sauce (water, wheat, soy bean 
and salt) dark soy sauce (water, soy bean, wheat flour, salt, sugar and extract of 
mushroom [product contain sulfites]) lime juice, salt,  ginger, garlic, green onion. 
 
Sauce: Water, sugar, soy sauce (water, soy beans, wheat flour, salt, sugar and extract of 
mushroom [contains sulfites]) modified starch, salt, lime juice, ginger, garlic, green 
onion. 
Allergens: Soy, wheat, and citrus 
 
Made in the USA 
 

 

	  
	  
	  

Preparation 
Bake the chicken and sauce in a 
covered hotel pan at 350° until 

internal temperature reaches 160°. 
Serve over chow mein or rice. 

Shelf life 
1 year frozen 

 

       

	  



Ling’s 5th Taste – 9658 Remer Street – S. El Monte, CA 91733 
626-401-1923 Ph  626-401-1925 fax 

 
 
 
 
 

Product Formulation Statement 
Meat/Meat Alternate 

 
Product Name:       Ling’s 5th Taste   Chicken Teriyaki        Code Number:          8-52724-15554-8 
 
Case Weight:  42 lbs     Pack/Count: 240  - 2.80  oz. serving per case 
 
 

I. Meat/Meat Alternate 
 

Description of 
Creditable Ingredients 
per Food Buying Guide 

Ounces per Raw 
Portion of 
Creditable 
Ingredient 

Multiply Food Buying Guide 
Yield 

Creditable 
Amount 

Chicken, boneless, fresh 2.88 ounces X .70 2.016 
     

A. Total Creditable Amount 2.016 
 

II. Alternate Protein Product (APP) 
Ling’s 5th Taste Products do not contain APP 0.0 
  

B. Total Creditable Amount APP 0.0 
C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A+B rounded down to nearest ¼ oz.) 2.0 

 
Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased:  2.80 ounces  
 
Total creditable amount of product (per portion):              2.0 
 
I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2.80 ounce serving of the above 
products (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared 
according to directions. 
 

Signature: Loree Erpelding    Title:   Vice President 

 
Printed Name:     Loree Erpelding     Date:   01.03.14 
 
Phone Number:    626-401-1923 
 
 




































































































































